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ATOMIC REACTORS


4004.  DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Russia is supplying two additional atomic reactors for the Kudankulam Nuclear Power Plant (NPP) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Russia is ready to transfer certain technologies relating to building of Indo-Russian nuclear power stations in other third world countries; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) Yes, Sir. A techno-commercial offer for Units-5&6 (2X1000 MW) at

Kudankulam has been made by the Russian Federation, in addition to Units-

1&2 (2X1000 MW) which are nearing completion and Units-3&4 (2X1000 MW),

work on which has started.


(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.


*****

